
Grace Hopper Elective Options
# of

blocks/
periods

(DE only)

(DE only)

(DE only)

(DE only)

Grades
Offered

Agriculture Food & Natural Resources

Architecture and Construction

Arts, A/V Technology and Communication, Journalism

ONLY

ONLY

Business Management & Administration

Education and Training

Energy Sustainability and Efficiency

Government & Public Administration

Choose your electives from the World Language form, and GHC Elective Course form
Write "1" in the box for your top choice elective.  Write "2", "3", "4", "5", to indicate backup electives.

Animal Systems Small Animal Care I &
Small Animal Care II

28062 &
28063 9-12

Animal Systems Veterinary Science I &
Veterinary Science II

28064 &
28061 9-12

Construction - Architecture
(Design/Pre Construction)

Architectural Drawing & Design 28408 1 10-12

Advanced Drawing & Design (CAD) 28440 1 10-12

Construction - Carpentry

Carpentry I 28519 1 10-11

Carpentry II 28520 11-12

Carpentry III 28540 11-12

Construction - Electricity

Electricity I 28534 1 10-11

Electricity II 28535 11-12

Electricity III 28537 11-12

Audio, Video Tech & Film
TV & Media Production I 98689W 1 9-12

TV & Media Production II 98690W 10-12

Audio, Video Tech & Film
Technical Drawing/Design 28439 1 10-12

Entertainment Design & Tech 28489 1 10-12

Visual Arts
Animation & Digital Content Technology 28547 1 10-12

Graphic Communciation Systems 28458 1 10-12

General Management - Entrep. Entrepreneurship 29094 1 9-12

Teaching/Training
VA Teachers for Tomorrow I 99062W 1 10-12

VA Teachers for Tomorrow II 99063W 1 11-12

Energy Sustainability and Efficiency
Sustainability & Renewable Technology 1 9-12

Energy and Power 1 10-12

Planning

Space Force JROTC I 29911 1 9-12

Space Force JROTC II 29912 1 10-12

Space Force JROTC III 29913 1 10-12

Space Force JROTC IV 29914 1 10-12

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Visual Arts for

Art I 29120 9-12
Art II 29130 10-12
Digital Photography I 29193 9-12
Digital Photography II 29194 10-12

Journalism for
Literary Magazine 21207 9-12
Newspaper 21205 9-12

Yearbook 21209 9-12

Full-time ACC students 

Full-time ACC students 

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

28460

26448 (take after Sustainability)



Grace Hopper Elective Options
# of

blocks/
periods

Grades
Offered

Health Science

only

Hospitality and Tourism

only

Human Services

only

Information Technology

Diagnostic Services
Introduction to Heath & Medical Sciences 28303 1 9-12

Medical Terminology 98383W 1 10-12

Diagnostic Services Forensic Technology &
Biotech Foundations in Health & Med Sci

28325
10-12

28326

Therapeutic Services 

Intro to Heath & Medical Services 28303 1 9-12

Physical/Occupational Therapy I 28340, 98340 10-12

Physical/Occupational Therapy II 28341 10-12

Therapeutic Services
Pharmacy Technician I 28305 1 11-12

Pharmacy Technician II 28306 12

Therapeutic Services

Emergency Medical Technician I &
Emergency Medical Technician II

 

28334, 98334W
&

28334, 98335W
11-12

Emerg. Medical Technician III 28336, 98336W 1 11-12

Other Science/Health Science 
General Biology I 94310W 1 11-12

Biology II Anatomy & Physiology 98085W 1 11-12

Other Science/Health Science Psychology (  ) 22900 1 10-12

Restaurants & Food/Beverage
Services

Introduction to Culinary Arts
28250 1 9-12

Culinary Arts & Science I 28522 10-12

Culinary Arts & Science II 28523 11-12

28524 1 12

Early Childhood
Development & Services

Child Development & Parenting
28232 1 9-12

Early Childhood Education I 28235 10-12

Early Childhood Education II 28236 11-12

Personal Care Services 

Master Barber I 28531 10-12

Master Barber II 28532 11-12

Master Barber III 28526 11-12

Personal Care Services

Cosmetology I 28528 10-12

Cosmetology II 28529 11-12

Cosmetology III 28530 11-12

Infomation Support & Services -
Network Systems

Cybersecurity Fundamentals 26659 1 9-12

Cybersecurity Operations  &
Computer Network Software Ops 

96662W 
96657W 10-12

Cybersecurity Operations, Adv
Comp Net Software Ops, Adv 

96663W 
96658W 10-12

Programming &
Development

Webpage Design & Multimedia 26646, 96646W 1 9-12

Computer Prog - Year 1 96638W 1 10-12

Computer Prog - Year 2 Advanced 96643W 1 10-12

Computer Prog - Year 3, Intensified 1 10-12

Database Management Database Design & Mgmt (Oracle) 1 10-12

Baking/Pastry Specialization

(DE only)

(DE )

(DE )

(DE )

(DE only)
 (DE only)

(DE only)
&

(DE only)
&

(DE )

(DE only)

(DE only)

(DE only)

(DE optional)

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

optional

optional

optional

optional

 prereq is 96646W

Can't take cert. exam until 60 days before graduation

(prerequisite is Culinary I)

must be 16 yo

(must pass DE Bio I/placement test/3 or highter on AP Bio test)

full-time students ACC

(full-time ACC students )

(full-time ACC students )

96644W

26664, 96660W



Grace Hopper Elective Options
# of

blocks/
periods

Grades
Offered

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security

Manufacturing

Marketing

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics

Transportation, Distribution and Logistics

Additional DE/Non-DE Elective Courses (not CTE)

Law Enforcement Services

Criminal Justice I 28702 1 10-11

Criminal Justice II 28703 11-12

Forensic Technology &
Biotech Foundations in Health & Medical Science

28325 
28326 10-12

Production Mechatronics I 28554 1 10-12

Mechatronics II 28555 n/a SY 27-28

Marketing Management

Marketing 28120 1 9-12

Fashion Marketing 28141 1 10-12

Marketing Management 28132 1 11-12

Engineering & Technology

Technology & Engineering Foundations
28403 1 9-12

Technology of Robotic Design 28421 1 9-12

Materials & Processing Technology 28433 1 9-12

Engineering & Technology

Introduction to Engineering Design (IED) 28491 1 10-12

Principles of Engineering (POE) 28492 1 10-12

Technical Drawing/Design 28439 1 10-12

Engineering Design & Development 28494 1 10-12

Facility & Mobile Equipment
Maintenance

Collision Repair Technology I 28677, 98677W 1 10-12

Collision Repair Technology II 28678 11-12

Collision Repair Technology III 28680 11-12

Facility & Mobile Equipment
Maintenance

Automotive Technology I 28509, 98509W 10-12

Automotive Technology II 28507, 98507W 10-12

Automotive Technology III 28508, 98508W 11-12

Transportation Operations Unmanned Aircraft Systems (Drones) 28910 1 10-12

Transportation Operations - Aircraft
Pilot Training

Aircraft Pilot Training I 28731 1 10-12

Aircraft Pilot Training II 28732 11-12

Fine Arts Elective Music Appreciation 99222W 1 9-12

Social Studies Elective Comparative Politics  92442W 1 12

Social Studies Elective African American Studies 22371 10-12

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

&

1

(DE )

(DE )

(DE )

(DE )

(DE only)

(DE only)

full-time students ACC only

optional

optional

optional

optional

Prerequisite: 91150W DE College Comp 111

1




