

Grace Hopper Elective Options					# of blocks/periods	Grades Offered
<p>Choose your electives from the World Language form, and GHC Elective Course form</p> <p>Write "1" in the box for your top choice elective. Write "2", "3", "4", "5", to indicate backup electives.</p>						
Agriculture Food & Natural Resources						
Animal Systems	Small Animal Care I & Small Animal Care II	28062 & 28063	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>	2	9-12	
Animal Systems	Veterinary Science I & Veterinary Science II	28064 & 28061	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>	2	9-12	
Architecture and Construction						
Construction - Architecture (Design/Pre Construction)	Architectural Drawing & Design	28408	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Advanced Drawing & Design (CAD)	28440	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Construction - Carpentry	Carpentry I	28519	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-11	
	Carpentry II	28520	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Carpentry III	28540	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Construction - Electricity	Electricity I	28534	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-11	
	Electricity II	28535	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Electricity III	28537	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Arts, A/V Technology and Communication, Journalism						
Audio, Video Tech & Film	TV & Media Production I (DE only)	98689W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	TV & Media Production II (DE only)	98690W	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
Audio, Video Tech & Film	Technical Drawing/Design	28439	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Entertainment Design & Tech	28489	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Visual Arts	Animation & Digital Content Technology	28547	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Graphic Communication Systems	28458	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Visual Arts for Full-time ACC students ONLY	Art I	29120	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Art II	29130	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Digital Photography I	29193	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Digital Photography II	29194	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Journalism for Full-time ACC students ONLY	Literary Magazine	21207	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Newspaper	21205	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Yearbook	21209	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
Business Management & Administration						
General Management - Entrep.	Entrepreneurship	29094	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
Education and Training						
Teaching/Training	VA Teachers for Tomorrow I (DE only)	99062W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	VA Teachers for Tomorrow II (DE only)	99063W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11-12	
Energy Sustainability and Efficiency						
Energy Sustainability and Efficiency	Sustainability & Renewable Technology	28460	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Energy and Power (take after Sustainability)	26448	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Government & Public Administration						
Planning	Space Force JROTC I	29911	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Space Force JROTC II	29912	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Space Force JROTC III	29913	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Space Force JROTC IV	29914	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	

Grace Hopper Elective Options					# of blocks/periods	Grades Offered
Health Science						
Diagnostic Services	Introduction to Heath & Medical Sciences	28303	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Medical Terminology (DE only)	98383W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Diagnostic Services	Forensic Technology & Biotech Foundations in Health & Med Sci	28325	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
		28326	<input type="checkbox"/>			
Therapeutic Services	Intro to Heath & Medical Services	28303	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Physical/Occupational Therapy I (DE optional)	28340, 98340	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Physical/Occupational Therapy II	28341	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
Therapeutic Services	Pharmacy Technician I <i>Can't take cert. exam until 60 days before graduation</i>	28305	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11-12	
	Pharmacy Technician II	28306	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	12	
Therapeutic Services	Emergency Medical Technician I & Emergency Medical Technician II (DE optional) must be 16 yo	28334, 98334W & 28334, 98335W	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Emerg. Medical Technician III (DE optional)	28336, 98336W	<input type="checkbox"/>			
	General Biology I (DE only)	94310W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11-12	
Other Science/Health Science	Biology II Anatomy & Physiology (DE only) <i>(must pass DE Bio I/placement test/3 or highter on AP Bio test)</i>	98085W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11-12	
Other Science/Health Science	Psychology (full-time students ACC only)	22900	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Hospitality and Tourism						
Restaurants & Food/Beverage Services	Introduction to Culinary Arts (full-time ACC students only)	28250	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Culinary Arts & Science I	28522	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Culinary Arts & Science II	28523	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Baking/Pastry Specialization <i>(prerequisite is Culinary I)</i>	28524	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	12	
Human Services						
Early Childhood Development & Services	Child Development & Parenting <i>(full-time ACC students only)</i>	28232	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Early Childhood Education I	28235	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Early Childhood Education II	28236	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Personal Care Services	Master Barber I	28531	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Master Barber II	28532	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Master Barber III	28526	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Personal Care Services	Cosmetology I	28528	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Cosmetology II	28529	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Cosmetology III	28530	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Information Technology						
Infomation Support & Services - Network Systems	Cybersecurity Fundamentals	26659	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Cybersecurity Operations & Computer Network Software Ops (DE only)	96662W & 96657W	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Cybersecurity Operations, Adv Comp Net Software Ops, Adv (DE only)	96663W & 96658W	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
Programming & Development	Webpage Design & Multimedia (DE optional)	26646, 96646W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Computer Prog - Year 1 (DE only) <i>prereq is 96646W</i>	96638W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Computer Prog - Year 2 Advanced (DE only)	96643W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Computer Prog - Year 3, Intensified (DE only)	96644W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Database Management	Database Design & Mgmt (Oracle) (DE optional)	26664, 96660W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	

Grace Hopper Elective Options					# of blocks/periods	Grades Offered
Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security						
Law Enforcement Services	Criminal Justice I	28702	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-11	
	Criminal Justice II	28703	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Forensic Technology & Biotech Foundations in Health & Medical Science	28325 & 28326	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
Manufacturing						
Production	Mechatronics I	28554	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Mechatronics II	28555	n/a	1	SY 27-28	
Marketing						
Marketing Management	Marketing	28120	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Fashion Marketing	28141	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Marketing Management	28132	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	11-12	
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics						
Engineering & Technology	Technology & Engineering Foundations <i>full-time students ACC only</i>	28403	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Technology of Robotic Design	28421	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
	Materials & Processing Technology	28433	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
Engineering & Technology	Introduction to Engineering Design (IED)	28491	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Principles of Engineering (POE)	28492	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Technical Drawing/Design	28439	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Engineering Design & Development	28494	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Transportation, Distribution and Logistics						
Facility & Mobile Equipment Maintenance	Collision Repair Technology I (DE optional)	28677, 98677W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Collision Repair Technology II	28678	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
	Collision Repair Technology III	28680	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Facility & Mobile Equipment Maintenance	Automotive Technology I (DE optional)	28509, 98509W	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Automotive Technology II (DE optional)	28507, 98507W	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	10-12	
	Automotive Technology III (DE optional)	28508, 98508W	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Transportation Operations	Unmanned Aircraft Systems (Drones)	28910	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
Transportation Operations - Aircraft Pilot Training	Aircraft Pilot Training I	28731	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	
	Aircraft Pilot Training II	28732	<input type="checkbox"/>	2	11-12	
Additional DE/Non-DE Elective Courses (not CTE)						
Fine Arts Elective	Music Appreciation (DE only)	99222W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	9-12	
Social Studies Elective	Comparative Politics (DE only) <i>Prerequisite: 91150W DE College Comp 111</i>	92442W	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	12	
Social Studies Elective	African American Studies	22371	<input type="checkbox"/>	1	10-12	

